
8:30

9:00

9:30

10:00

10:30

11:00

11:30

12:00

12:30

1:00

1:30

2:00

2:30

3:00

3:30

CLASSIFIED PROFESSIONAL LEARNING DAY SCHEDULE
Wednesday, March 20, 2024

9 am - 3 pm (Optional until 4:30)

Meet and Greet - Coffee, tea and light breakfast
Cafeteria

8:30 am - 9 am

Opening:  Welcome from the Professional Learning Committee, Classified Senate, and Jonathan Eldridge.
Cafeteria

9 am - 10:20 am                         

COMMUNITY, EQUITY, INCLUSION, ACCESSIBILITY

Reconvening and Refreshments -- Cafeteria
3 pm - 3:30 pm

Pilates
Michele Vaughan - PE 60

3:30 pm - 4:30 pm

Financial Wellness
Jeffrey Isley

AC 246
12:45 pm - 1:30 pm

Lunch
Cafeteria

11:50 am - 12:35 pm

Consider your impact: Gain valuable 
insight into how classified 

professionals impact the student 
experience

Nequeshe Dyer
AC 255

10:30 am - 11:50 am

Basic Needs Resources for Students 
and YOU

Lia Lara, Sadika Sulaiman Hara
AC 241

10:30 am - 11:50 am

Tech 101 Genius Bar & Accessibility
Matthew Howard, Elle Dimopoulos

Dong Nguyen, Burton Schane
SMN 130

10:30 am - 11:50 am

Spring Twig Wreath-making
Mary Kesler

Cafeteria Patio
12:45 pm - 1:30 pm

Gentle Chair Yoga for 
Strength, Flexibility & Well-

Being
Maridel Barr

SAS Room
12:45 pm - 1:30 pm

Wellness Walk
Lauren Amundson

Bridge near SMN Bldg.
12:45 pm - 1:30 pm

"What is Your Why" & Career 
Advancement Preparation

Nekoda Harris and Jonathan Eldridge
AC 245

1:40 pm - 3 pm

The Other Story: Navigating Crisis and 
Conflict Through Inquiry, Empathy, 

and Care
Stormy Miller Sabia

AC 240
1:40 pm - 3 pm

Emergency Preparedness
Dustin Ruiz, Suad Vila

AC 255
1:40 pm - 3 pm


