

## CLASSIFIED PROFESSIONAL LEARNING DAY SCHEDULE

## Wednesday, March 20, 2024

## 9 am - 3 pm (Optional until 4:30)

## COMMUNITY, EQUITY, INCLUSION, ACCESSIBILITY

8:30	Meet and Greet - Coffee, tea and light breakfast					
	Cafeteria 8:30 am - 9 am					
9:00	O.SO GIII S GIII					
9:30	Opening: Welcome from the Professional Learning Committee, Classified Senate, and Jonathan Eldridge.  Cafeteria  9 am - 10:20 am					
10:00						
	Consider your impact: Gain valuable insight into how classified		Basic Needs Resources for Students		Tech 101 Genius Bar & Accessibility	
11:00	professionals impact the student experience		<b>and YOU</b> Lia Lara, Sadika Sulaiman Hara		Matthew Howard, Elle Dimopoulos  Dong Nguyen, Burton Schane	
	Nequeshe Dyer		AC 241		SMN 130	
11:30	AC 255 10:30 am - 11:50 am		10:30 am - 11:50 am		10:30 am - 11:50 am	
12:00	Lunch					
	Cafeteria 11:50 am - 12:35 pm					
12:30						
	Financial Wellness Jeffrey Isley		wig Wreath-making Mary Kesler	Strength, Flexibility & Wei		Wellness Walk Lauren Amundson
1:00	AC 246		feteria Patio	Maridel Barr		Bridge near SMN Bldg.
	12:45 pm - 1:30 pm	pm - 1:30 pm 12:45		5 pm - 1:30 pm SAS Room		12:45 pm - 1:30 pm
1:30	12:45 pm - 1:30 pm					
	"What is Your Why" & Career		The Other Story: Navigating Crisis and		Emergency Preparedness	
2:00	Advancement Preparation Nekoda Harris and Jonathan Eldridge		Conflict Through Inquiry, Empathy, and Care		Dustin Ruiz, Suad Vila  AC 255  1:40 pm - 3 pm	
	AC 245		Stormy Miller Sabia			
2:30	1:40 pm - 3 pm		AC 240 1:40 pm - 3 pm		1.40 μπ 3 μπ	
			1.4υ μπ - 5 μm			
3:00	Reconvening and Refreshments Cafeteria 3 pm - 3:30 pm					
3:30	<b>Pilates</b> Michele Vaughan - PE 60 3:30 pm - 4:30 pm					